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Schroders UK Adviser Survey November 2022

Completed by Advisers from
439 advisers > 350 firms
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Annual survey
of Schroders’ UK
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How are clients feeling about their investments?



How would you describe the sentiment among most of your

clients?

Client sentiment

45%

40%

Correspondingly, only 7% are

S
0
o L
5 9
°
T R . .
R & Client sentiment has worsened
- since our last survey in May 2022
£ 68% of advisers’ clients are now
~ bearish, up from 57% in May
L
N . .
< In contrast, at this time last year,
” 41% of advisers' clients were
I bullish and only 12% were bearish

bullish, no change here from May

5%

I 3%
I, 1%

B 2%

B 2%

0%

0%

B 5%
I 5%

I 3%
1%
I 9%

. 7%
6%

S
2LR"NIRE
o O o H o v
Very bullish Slightly bullish Neutral Slightly bearish Very bearish

m Nov-19 Apr-20 mNov-20 m May-21 Nov-21 mMay-22 mNov-22

Source: Schroders Adviser Survey November 2022
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May 2022: Do you expect that November 2022: Have some of

some clients will have to adjust your clients adjusted their
their investment plans as a investment plans as a result of
result of the cost of living crisis? the cost of living crisis?

Impact of cost of
living crisis on client
plans

- In May 2022, 69% of advisers
told us that they expected
that some of their clients
would have to adjust their
investment plans as a result
of the cost of living crisis

In November 53% of advisers
reported that some of their

No clients had now adjusted their
plans

mYes No

Source: Schroders Adviser Survey November 2022
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Which of the following factors do you think clients are most
concerned about in the current environment? Ranked in order
from 1-4

Capital loss Inflation
60% ©3%
[ J
49%
Client concerns
29% 0
20% ;o 18% 23% 257
15% 13%119% 1%
7% 6% 8% . .
l ] - I - - 63% of advisers ranked capital
1 - Greatest 2 3 4 - Least 1 - Greatest 2 3 4 - Least lOSS_ as'the greateSt concern for
concern concern concern concern their clients
mMay-22 mNov-22 mMay-22 mNov-22 Inflation was generally ranked
Generating sufficient income Rising interest rates nextas a concern, fol[owed 2]
generating sufficient income and
with rising interest rates in last
>4% place
38% 4%
33% 300 33% 319533%
_ ]
1 —
1 - Greatest 2 3 4 - Least 1 - Greatest 2 3 4 - Least
concern concern concern concern
m May-22 Nov-22 m May-22 Nov-22

Source: Schroders Adviser Survey November 2022

5 Schroders




Schroders

Market trends



Change in client asset allocation over the last 12 months and
expectations for the next 12 months

Last 12 months

}

ALTERNATIVES

EMERGING MARKETS

DEVELOPED INTERNATIONAL EQUITIES

M Increase

UK EQUITIES

ONo change

CORPORATE BONDS

Decrease

GOVERNMENT BONDS

|\|IU

CASH

0% 10%  20%  30%  40%  50%  60%  70%
Next 12 months

ALTERNATIVES

EMERGING MARKETS

DEVELOPED INTERNATIONAL EQUITIES

m Higher

UK EQUITIES

O Little change

CORPORATE BONDS

Lower

GOVERNMENT BONDS

CASH ]

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Source: Schroders Adviser Survey November 2022
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Asset allocation

Advisers have significantly increased
client holdings in cash and
alternatives over the past 12
months. They have significantly cut
holdings in government bonds and
corporate bonds and have also
reduced exposure to UK equities and
emerging market equities

Advisers expect to reduce cash
holdings over the next 12 months
and to increase exposure to risk
assets across the board

Schroders



How would you expect the following to trend over the next 5
years?

Market

70% ©
N I
cQ © < o °
= O S XX
5 LR expectations
N L
Q ) RIS
sox ; d | K 585 ¢
2 R = _ »

200, ® & ~ Overall, sentiment on equities and
’ S g bonds is still far from bullish, with
. & - more advisers still expecting returns

’ < o 8 2 R to be lower rather than higher than
% N £ o historical averages
20% R T2 = < 8
o ® i - @ o However, there has been some
10% 2 ®e O L improvement in sentiment on
I - gl - S - prospects for equity and bond
- i | || market returns, since May

0%

Higher equity ~ Lower equity market Higher bond market Lower bond market  Higher market Lower market Over 20% of advisers now expect
market returns returns relative to  returns relative to  returns relative to volatility volatility equity and bond market returns to

relative to longer- longer-term longer-term longer-term be higher than historical averages
term historical historical averages historical averages historical averages

over the next five years, the highest

averages figures since November 2019

m Nov-19 Nov-20 mMay-21 mNov-21 May-22 mNov-22

Source: Schroders Adviser Survey November 2022 (Little change also an option)
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How would you expect the following to trend over the next 5
years?

90% =
o0

X
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growth  Higher inflation

80%

75%

80%

L
)
~
70%
X
1%9)
60% o
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%

Higher global
growth

65%

49%
46%
47%

27%
7%

24%
I 53%
I /0%

16%

I 49%
I /9%
I 30%
Hl o%

13%
B 3%
|l 1%

30%
I 46%
I 24%

30%

5%
N 2%
I 25%

37%

I 3%

Lower globa

m Nov-19 Nov-20 mMay-21 mNov-21 May-22 mNov-22

Source: Schroders Adviser Survey November 2022 (Little change also an option)

4%

I 32%

Lower inflation  Higher interest rates Lower interest rates

Economic
expectations

On balance, advisers expectations
for growth over the next five
years have turned positive

Expectations for inflation going
forward have reversed. 58% of
advisers now expect inflation to
come down over the next five
years

There has also been a big shift in
expectations for the path of
interest rates. 32% expect rates to
trend lower, up from just 4% in
May

Schroders




How would you expect the following to trend over the next 5

years?

80%

76%

70%

°
0]
O
X
60% et
50% <
h
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%

Disruption

62%

Advisers expect that disruption
will remain a major theme in
markets

60% of advisers expect a higher
level of disruption related to
geopolitics and 57% expect higher
levels of disruption related to

. 71 %
57%
I 2%
1%
l 1%
|l 1%
1%
B 4%
I 7%
63%
I 46%
I 42%
I 0%
B 3%
7%
%
2%
4%
4%

I 469%
34%

I 30%

2%

4%

3%

3%

3%

6%

— =N ) :
changes in the environment,
Higher disruption Lower disruption Higher disruption Lower disruption Higher disruption Lower disruption c ludi I t h
related to related to related to changes inrelated to changes inrelated to geopoliticsrelated to geopolitics Inciuding climate change
technological technological the environment the environment
advances advances (including climate  (including climate
change) change)

m Nov-19 Nov-20 mMay-21 mNov-21 May-22 mNov-22

Source: Schroders Adviser Survey November 2022 (Little change also an option)
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Sustainability



Does your fund selection process explicitly consider sustainability
and ESG factors?

Sustainable
100%
0% Investing
80%
70% 76% of IFAs specifically consider
. sustainability and ESG factors as part
60% of their fund selection process, this is
50% up from the 43% figure in 2019 but
slightly lower than the 80% figure in
40%

2021

30%

20%

10%

No

2019 2020 2021 2022

0%

Source: Schroders Adviser Survey November 2022
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Which of these statements best describes your organisation’s
views on investing?

We expect an investment manager to consider

sustainability/ESG factors as part of investment decision _

making, to minimise risk and maximise returns

Sustainability

We would like our investments to create positive impact

f le and planet. but only if it i - o - 56% expect an investment
0 .
or people an panet, ut only 1 it Is consistent wit _ 29% manager to ConSIder
sustainability/ESG factors as

maximising returns and minimising risks

part of investment decision
making, to minimise risk and
maximise returns

. . o Only 8% of advisers prioritise
We would like our investments to create positive impact 2 ¢ d
for people and planet, and would be prepared to accept a - 7% ma)glmlslng r_eturns _an
change in risk and/or returns minimising risks entirely over

the sustainability of
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% investments

We would like to maximise returns and minimise risk and - 80¢
are not concerned about the sustainability of investments °

Source: Schroders Adviser Survey November 2022
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How has the number of clients asking for sustainable investing
changed over the past 12 months?

70% Client appetite for
sustainable investing

60%
0,

o0% Over the past few years, increasing
numbers of advisers’ clients have

40% begun to explicitly specify that their
investments should reflect ESG

30% factors in some way. However, the
survey suggests that this trend may

20% have slowed slightly

51% of advisers have seen an
increase in the number of clients

10% asking for sustainable investment
options over the past 12 months.

This is down from 75% in November
2021

0% — —
Large decrease  Small decrease No change Small increase Large increase

H Nov-21 Nov-22

Source: Schroders Adviser Survey November 2021

14 Schroders



What % of your client base explicitly specifies that their
investments should reflect ESG factors in some way?

91%
86%

76%
71%

0
22@19%

1%
6%
1

0-25% 26-50%

H Nov-19 Nov-20 m Nov-21

Source: Schroders Adviser Survey November 2022
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3% 3% °%° 4%

B Nov-22

Sustainable
investing

24% of IFAs report that more than
a quarter of their clients now ask
to incorporate ESG factors when
investing

This is up sharply from 14% in
2020 and 9% in 2019. However it
is below the 29% figure reported
this time last year

Schroders



Have any of your clients initiated ESG/sustainability
conversations with you that have referenced:

Exclusion/inclusion of fossil fuel related investments in
light of the war in Ukraine and its impact on energy prices
and the climate crisis

53%

Inclusion of investments relating to clean energy and

renewables in light of the war in Ukraine and its impact on _ 51%
energy prices and the climate crisis
Exclusion/inclusion of armaments related investments in
relation to the war in Ukraine
The climate impact of portfolios in relation to record
temperatures during the summer or other recent extreme _ 37%
weather related events
Exclusion/inclusion of nuclear power related investments
in light of the war in Ukraine and its impact on energy _ 33%
prices and the climate crisis
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Source: Schroders Adviser Survey November 2022
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Sustainability

In light of the war in Ukraine
and its impact on energy
prices and the climate crisis,
over half of advisers report
that clients have initiated
conversations about fossil
fuel related investments or
including investments
relating to clean energy and
renewables

Schroders



How important to your clients are the E,S,G factors when
selecting an investment? (Scale of 1to 5 with 1 being least
important, 5 being most important)

2021 2022

Relative importance
of E, S and G when
2 investing

12% 9% 9%

27% 21%
22%
28% Among advisers’ clients
2504 environmental factors are still
rated as the most important of
the ESG factors when selecting an
40% investment by some margin
36%
33%
8%
E S G E S G
H1 H2 B3 m4 55 1l E2 H3 m4 55

Source: Schroders Adviser Survey November 2022. Due to rounding figures many not sum to 100.
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How important do you think the E,S,G factors should be when
selecting an investment? (Scale of 1to 5 with 1 being least
important, 5 being most important)

2021 2022 Relative importance
of E, S and G when
20% 19% 19% mvestmg

9% 25% 24%

Advisers themselves maintain a
fairly balanced view of the

— 30% importance of each ESG factor,
33% although they also believe the
environmental factor is most
important of the three
26% 34% 34%
200 | 507
E S G E S G
[ 2 H3 B4 =5 | 2 H3 m4 5 (very important)

Source: Schroders Adviser Survey November 2022. Due to rounding figures many not sum to 100.
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Rate your level of confidence about talking to clients with

consistency about the terminology, regulation, integration and
behavioural implications of sustainable investing on a scale of 1
(very low) to 5 (very high)

45%
40%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%

5%

0%

17%
14%

6% 8%

4%
2%

1 2
m Nov-20

Source: Schroders Adviser Survey November 2022

19

42%

Nov-21

37%
25%
3

17%
8%
4 5

42%

B Nov-22

24%

30%

25%

Sustainable
investing

Confidence in talking to clients
about sustainable investing has
dropped back with 63% rating this
as middling or below on a scale of
1-5 compared to 51% in 2021

The percentage of advisers who
are very confident talking about
sustainable investing has fallen
from 25% to 8%

Schroders



Would you like more educational support on sustainable
investing?

Educajcion on
§usta|nable
Investment

- 40% of advisers would like
more educational support on
sustainable investing

mYes No

Source: Schroders Adviser Survey November 2022
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To what extent do you agree with the following statements:

4%
I receive enough information to demonstrate _ 5004
that an investment manager who actively
33%
B %

Events over the past two years have reinforced 19%
the importance of stewardship and using an 70%

asset manager who actively engages with 7%
company management I 30

engages is driving change

W Strongly agree  E Agree Disagree m Strongly disagree

Source: Schroders Adviser Survey November 2022

21

Sustainability

89% of advisers think that
events over the past two years
have reinforced the importance
of stewardship and using an
asset managker who actively
engages with company
management

However, 37% of advisers do
not think they receive enough
information to demonstrate
that an investment manager
who actively engages is driving
change

Schroders
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Private market investments



Are you considering using private market investment solutions for
you clients?

Private markets

- Only 13% of advisers are
currently considering using
private market investment
solutions for their clients

May-22 Nov-222

mYes No

Source: Schroders Adviser Survey November 2022. Figures do not sum to 100 due to rounding.
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Adviser business challenges



What are the top three concerns for your business? (1is greatest

concern)
64% 65% 7204

Adviser concerns

- The main business related
concern for the largest
number of advisers remains

9% regulation
- This is followed, in order, by:
i servicing their existing clients;
Regulation Servicing Succession Finding new Investment Technology PI cover SU_CCGSSIOI‘] pIannlng a_ndlor
existing planning clients  proposition exit strategy; and finding new
clients and/or exit clients

strategy

|1 2 m3 mNotranked

Source: Schroders Adviser Survey November 2022
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How prepared are you for Consumer Duty regulation?

We think we Fully prepared
may need to do as we don't have
something but to make any
haven't started changes
to look at it yet 18%

6%

We are currently
preparing our plans
76%

Source: Schroders Adviser Survey November 2022

26

Consumer duty
regulation

Only 18% of advisers say they
are currently fully prepared
for the upcoming Consumer
Duty regulation

6% have not started to look at
it yet

Schroders



Do you segment your client base?

. Client
o0% segmentation

80%

2020, 66% 58% of advisers surveyed in 2022

70% 2019, 63% el
: 2021, 59% segment their client base, almost

60% BT the same as the previous year
500 P22 2017, 51% 2022, 58% Since the PROD rules came into
0 . .
effect in January 2018, advisers
409 2014, 49% 016, 48% 2018, 49% have been required to ‘identify the

target market and their
30% distribution strategy using 1) the
information obtained from
manufacturers and 2) information
10% they have on their own clients’

20%

0%

Source: Schroders Adviser Survey November 2022
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If you segment your client base, what basis do you principally
use?

Client
70% 9% Seg mentatiOn

There has been a marked change
in the way advisers segment their
client base over the last year

46%

37%
40%

35% The proportion of advisers
segmenting their client base by
AUM has fallen from 70% in 2019
19% 19% to 37%in 2019

16% 15% ) .
o 23% of advisers segment their

I clients by life stage but 40% now

23%

segment their clients on some
other basis than client AUM or life
CLIENT AUM CLIENT LIFE STAGE OTHER stage

m2019 m2020 m2021 m2022

Source: Schroders Adviser Survey November 2022

28 Schroders



Do you feel that there is a downward pressure on your advice
charge?

7% Fees

57%

58%

- 42% of advisers surveyed feel
there is downward pressure on
their advice charge. This is

43%

42%

33% around the level seen in 2020

but up from 33% a year ago

YES NO

w2020 m2021 m2022

Source: Schroders Adviser Survey November 2022
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What is your average % fee based on assets (approximately)?

44%

Source: Schroders Adviser Survey November 2022

N
©
~
| 21%, “

35%
28%
28%
31%
23%
w
3
=
35%
U" I 4390
38%
I 55 9%
I 43%
I  39%
I 37 %
23%
24%
24%

X
o
N
o\°
<
N
A

UP TO 0.5% P

m2014 m2015 m2016 m2017 2018 m2019 m2020 w2021 m2022

30

26%

39%

-0.75% P.A. 0.75-1% P.A. MORE THAN 1%

N

34

29%

6%

. 5%
5%

Hl 3%

X
©
™M
S
©
4% L
N
I §l
P.

>l1%

Fees

73% of advisers surveyed have
an average percentage fee
based on assets of between
0.5% and 1%

99% of advisers surveyed have
an average percentage fee
based on assets below 1%

Schroders
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Outsourcing



How has your use of outsourced portfolio management changed
in the last year?

9% Outsourcing portfolio
73% 7 3y management

Overall, advisers are
continuing to increase their
use of outsourced solutions

and the pace of this has
accelerated a little

20% o q7g, 20%
’ 20% of advisers reported that

they have increased their use

of outsourced solutions in the

mm BN B .
last year, up from 17% in May

Decreased No change Increased and 16% last November
May-21 mNov-21 mMay-22 mNov-22

Source: Schroders Adviser Survey November 2022
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Outsourcing portfolio
management

27%

Advisers are also using
outsourced solutions to help
manage an increasing proportion
of their clients’ assets

43% of advisers now report that
they outsource over a quarter of
their clients’ assets under
management

What percentage of your clients' assets are managed externally
The proportion of advisers who
do not outsource the

through outsourcing portfolio management?
‘ management of any of their client

L o
00 X
NN
| N
0% 51-100% portfolios has dropped to 22%

0% LESS THAN 10% 11-25% 26-

25%
I 190
I - 30
I 2 390

22%

I 2 0%
24%
14%
I 1%
I 3%
I 0
12%
8%
I /Y%
v I 6%
I 1%
14%
27%
I 2 1%
I 5 1%
29%

Nov-20 m May-21 mNov-21 m May-22 Nov-22

Source: Schroders Adviser Survey November 2022
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How do you expect your allocation to the following services to
change in the next 12 months?

80% 2% Selecting an
68% .
70% 64% 6% outsourced solution
60%
50% - Overall, advisers expect to
40% increase their allocation to all
20% 0 types of outsourced solution
19% 21% 23% over the next 12 months
20% 15% 16% 130/ : :
10% 6 2% They expect to increase their
10% . l l use of multi asset funds and
0% . third party model portfolio
Multi-manager Discretionary fund Third party model Multi-asset funds services by the greatest
provider management (bespoke  portfolio service amount

portfolio)

W Lower Little change m Higher

Source: Schroders Adviser Survey November 2022
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How would you rate the following in reaching a decision to
outsource portfolio management?

Rated important or very important

Access to investment expertise and resources

Effective volatility management

Improved operational effectiveness

More time to spend with clients

Reduced risk in your business

Increased regulatory burden

Effective integration of sustainability

I
0,
I -
6§)0A)
. . /7
0,
0% 2%

69%
61%
1%

61%
T
%
s, )
-
55%

9%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

m Nov-21 ® May-22 Nov-22

Source: Schroders Adviser Survey November 2022
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Outsourcing portfolio
management

Access to investment expertise
and resources is the main
reason why advisers outsource
portfolio management. This
was rated important or very
important by 70% of advisers

Improved operational
effectiveness , effective volatility
management, more time to
spend with clients and reduced
risk to your business continue
to be rated as important or very
important

Schroders



What are the most important factors when selecting an
outsourced solution? Rank from 1 (most important) to 6 (least

important)

Model Portfolio Service (MPS) .
40% SeleCtlng an

30% 2 ° 3,0 outsourced solution

20%

2 6 1 5 5
3,5 1 56 6
10% 1
1 I I I B I Performance and cost were

ranked as most important

0%

Performance Cost Brand Range of risk  Investment Service )
reputation profiles process Wher_‘ SeleCtmg a_n MPS or
multi-asset solution by the
Multi Asset Fund largest number of advisers
40%
1 3 5
30% 12 6
2 456 4 34
20% ° 4 1 345 2
3 5 375, 23 12 1 56 2 6
pou || PO | T T
0% [ I 0
Performance Cost Brand Range of risk  Investment Service
reputation profiles process

Source: Schroders Adviser Survey November 2022
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Wealth transfer



Are you concerned that your business could lose assets as wealth
transfers between generations?

Intergenerational
wealth transfer

- 59% of advisers are
concerned that they could
lose business as wealth
transfers between
generations, up from 54% in
May 2022

May-22 Nov-22

mYes No

Source: Schroders Adviser Survey November 2022
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What is the average age of your client base? How has the

average age of your client base changed over the last five years?

Average client age

71%

68%

65% 67%

o\°

5% 24% 24% N

9% 9% 5y X l
[ ] - .

20-50 51-64
m2019 m2020 m2021 m2022

Change in client age profile over the last five years

5200 X 500X ©
N X ) - A °
™ 339y ™
2 -
o0 =N =)
15% - I C
INCREASED REMAINED THE SAME DECREASED

w2019 m2020 m2021 m2022

Source: Schroders Adviser Survey November 2022
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Client age profile

46% of advisers report that the
average age profile of their
clients has increased over the
past five years against just 11%
reporting a decrease

The age profile of clients
remains largely unchanged
from last year's survey

68% of advisers surveyed have
clients with an average age of
51-64

Schroders



Do you have a specific proposition for targeting the transfer of
family wealth to the next generation?

Wealth transfer

- Only 26% of advisers have a
specific proposition for
targeting the transfer of
family wealth to the next
generation

mYes No

Source: Schroders Adviser Survey November 2022
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Do you have a differentiated sales and marketing strategy for:

Younger investors

80%  79% 79% 79% ©S6% Client achiSition

I I I strategy

- Despite an increased industry
focus on the risks and

20% 21% 21%  21% 140
] I

Yes

m Nov-19 Nov-20 mNov-21 m May-22 Nov-22

opportunities posed by

. : . , ) . intergenerational wealth
Retaining, attracting and advising women - particularly divorced or widowed transfer, the percentage of

advisers with a differentiated
strategy for younger
investors or for retaining,
attracting and advising
women has reduced

91% 93% 90% 95%

No

m Nov-20 Nov-21 mMay-22 mNov-22

9% 7% 11% 5%
I S

Yes

Source: Schroders Adviser Survey November 2022
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What is your minimum asset size for new clients?

New client
minimum AUM

X
©
~N
17% I

£0-49K £50-99K £100-199K £200K +

43%

I, 30
I =29
24%

The percentage of advisers that
will accept new clients with less
than £50k has been declining

steeply and is now at 32%,
down from 52% in 2019

The percentage of advisers who
will only accept new clients with
more than £200k has risen to
17%

20%

I 7
24%

I

e

.

10%
— REY
I 7

m2019 m2020 m2021 m2022

Source: Schroders Adviser Survey November 2022
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Important information

Marketing material for professional clients only.

Past performance is not a guide to future performance and may not be repeated. The value of investments and the income from them may go down as well as up and investors may not get
back the amount originally invested. Exchange rate changes may cause the value of any overseas investments to rise or fall.

Schroders has expressed its own views and opinions in this document and these may change.

This information is not an offer, solicitation or recommendation to buy or sell any financial instrument or to adopt any investment strategy. Nothing in this material should be construed as
advice or a recommendation to buy or sell. Information herein is believed to be reliable but we do not warrant its completeness or accuracy.

Any data has been sourced by us and is provided without any warranties of any kind. It should be independently verified before further publication or use. Third party data is owned or
licenced by the data provider and may not be reproduced, extracted or used for any other purpose without the data provider's consent. Neither we, nor the data provider, will have any
liability in connection with the third party data.

The material is not intended to provide, and should not be relied on for accounting, legal or tax advice. Reliance should not be placed on any views or information in the material when
taking individual investment and/or strategic decisions. No responsibility can be accepted for error of fact or opinion.

The forecasts included in this presentation should not be relied upon, are not guaranteed and are provided only as at the date of issue. Our forecasts are based on our own assumptions
which may change. We accept no responsibility for any errors of fact or opinion and assume no obligation to provide you with any changes to our assumptions or forecasts. Forecasts and
assumptions may be affected by external economic or other factors.

Any references to securities, sectors, regions and/or countries are for illustrative purposes only.

Schroders will be a data controller in respect of your personal data. For information on how Schroders might process your personal data, please view our Privacy Policy available at
www.schroders.com/en/privacy-policy or on request should you not have access to this webpage.

For your security, communications may be recorded or monitored.

Issued in November 2022 by Schroder Investment Management Limited, 1 London Wall Place, London EC2Y 5AU. Registered in England, No. 4191730. Authorised and regulated by the
Financial Conduct Authority.
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